
June 2, 2025

A great day of celebrating our Wegner Eagles in academics,

citizenship, attendance, and more!

Kindergarten-4th grade awards

*MAP Testing Celebrations*

MAP Math & Reading Scores

MAP (Measures of Academic Progress) is an adaptive online assessment that measures growth

and achievement. Students take assessments in math and reading three times a year. The

assessments are aligned with the Illinois State Standards.



Academic Accolades are given to students three times a year

based on their scores on the MAP assessments.

1. High Achievement Awards

Students receive a High Achievement Award for scoring at the 90th%ile or above on the Math

and/or Reading MAP assessment

- High Achievement Math

Kindergarten

Peyton Barcham

Genessis Morales

Hana Sultani

Maxwell Theisen

Rosie Veliz Bustos

First Grade

Miles Anderson

Leonardo Castrejon

Manuel Wah

Second Grade

Khalil Ali

Benjamin Gernand

Madison Ho

Prishi Mehta

Lincoln Navarrete

Abriella Pradhan

Kunli Shikhun

Peyton Strauch

Omar Sultani

Emmett Theisen

Avery Vrbos

Mohammad Yousif

Third Grade

Luciano Pirozzoli

Fourth Grade

Emery Anderson

Lorenzo Quintana

Calvin Balgeman

Damian Dorl

Fifth Grade

Ihab Alhammo

Rafael Benitez Henriquez



Said Del Angel

Husna Sultani

- High Achievement Literacy

Kindergarten

Peyton Barcham

First Grade

Mia Cureno

Evelyn Huetson

Second Grade

Benjamin Gernand

Madison Ho

Prishi Mehta

Lincoln Navarrete

Abriella Pradhan

Mannat Puri

Peyton Strauch

Omar Sultani

Avery Vrbos

Third Grade

N/A

Fourth Grade

Calvin Balgeman

Asma Sultani

Fifth Grade

Ihab Alhammo



2. Achievement Awards

Students receive an Achievement Award for scoring between the 70th and 89th%iles on the Math

and/or Reading MAP assessment.

Math

Kindergarten

Manar Alhammo

Bryan Bailon

Aubree Cale

Jovani Corona

Felix Klomoo

Iliana Montoya

Daniel Navarrete

Franco Pirozzoli

Nella Puccetti

Benjamin Saldivar Larumbe

Emanuel Sanchez Lopez

Jett Zieker

First Grade

Laila Calderon

Macy Fiene

Oshine Gomez

Alanis Gonzalez-Paniagua

Evelyn Huetson

Ma. Concepcion Marquez Carbajal

Harmony Peter

Pedro Reyes Guzman

Second Grade

Ilan Avila



Milo Balgeman

Elisa Beltran

Brianna Diaz

Melany Escalante Salinas

Mykayla Escamilla

Emiliano Jimenez Avalos

Ramon Lopez Lopez

Mannat Puri

Sebastian Rodriguez

Jeronimo Restrepo Candia

Third Grade

Rawa Abakar

Kevin Acacia-Mendoza

Khadijah Ahmed

Soleil Aiyar

Stephanie Alvarado

Damian Bautista Marquez

Janica Campos

Cesar Correa

Seerat Dhillon

Gabriella Godwin

David Hernandez Araisa

Sebastian Hernandez

Mehrab Puri

Brooklyn Schacht

Audo Veliz Bustos

Fourth Grade

Enrique De Lara

Adison Fiene

Asma Sultani

Fifth Grade

Danny Diaz

Jesus Linarez Mendez

Mason Mai

Joseph Walsh



Literacy

Kindergarten

Yazmeen Ali

Ulises Bedolla

Genessis Morales

Daniel Navarrete

Hana Sultani

Maxwell Theisen

Carter Vazquez

Franklynn Viola-Benhart

Jett Zieker

First Grade

Macy Fiene

Manuel Wah

Second Grade

Elisa Beltran

Mykayla Escamilla

Guilliana Melchor

Vivian Pontecorvo

Samantha Rojas Barajas

Yamilet Serrano

Kunli Shikhun

Emmett Theisen

Kiana Tsai

Third Grade

Rawa Abakar

Khadijah Ahmed

Soleil Aiyar

Janica Campos

Seerat Dhillon

Gabriella Godwin

Lillian Lee

Luciano Pirozzoli

Audo Veliz Bustos

Yaretzy Lopez Cruz

Fourth Grade

Emery Anderson

Arianna Arroyo Garcia

Damian Dorl



Adison Fiene

Fifth Grade

Said Del Angel

Danny Diaz

Jesus Linarez Mendez

Husna Sultani

Joseph Viola-Benhart

ACCESS Testing

The ACCESS Test is an assessment designed to assess the English language proficiency of

students who are non-native English speakers. It’s given once per year in educational settings to

determine students' language skills and their readiness to participate effectively in English

language classrooms. The test consists of four main components: Reading, Writing, Speaking, and

Listening. When someone "passes" the ACCESS Test, it means they demonstrate English language

proficiency at a level that allows them to effectively participate in English language classrooms

and academic activities. It means they have acquired the language skills necessary to comprehend

and communicate effectively in English, which is crucial for academic success and social

integration in English-speaking environments.

2nd Grade

Samantha Rojas Barajas

3rd Grade

Janica Campos

Kevin Acacia-Mendoza

Evelyn Castrejon

Elnur Gasanov

4th Grade



Sandra Franco Sanchez

Karla Munoz

5th Grade

Zoe Pineda Morazan

Jesus Linarez Mendez

Rafael Benitez Henriquez

AAPPL

AAPPL is a Spanish language proficiency test that 3rd-8th-grade students in our dual program take

every year. There are three levels of proficiency: novice, intermediate, and advanced. In order for

students to achieve the seal of biliteracy in high school, students need to score at an intermediate

level of 5 or higher. Students who scored at a level “intermediate 2” or higher received recognition

for outstanding language skills in Spanish.

3rd Grade- Interpersonal Listening and Speaking

Cesar Correa

Neymar Sandoval Marquez

Marta Suarez Pioquinto

Anthony Urquiza Cruz

Kevin Acacia- Mendoza

Marilexys Montas Santana

Oscar Lara Barrea

Alan Marquez Carbajal

Cristofer Portillo Benigno

Yatzari Trujillo Urquiza

4th Grade- Interpersonal Listening and Speaking

Ariana Arroyo Garcia

Camila Barrera-Jacobo

Genesis Baxin Vazquez

Ricardo Herrera Martinez

Karla Munoz

Cristian Perez Correa

Cristofer Trujillo Urquiza

Belina Cortes

Abril Gonzalez

Davianny Huerta Briceno



*Kindergarten Awards*

1. Students who know all English letter sounds

Kenia Rodriguez

Bryan Cruz

Ulises Sandoval

Ximena Ontiveros

Claudia Melina Lopez

Ailani Garcia

Ayden Lara-Salinas

Eliza Solis

Isabela Padilla

Nicolas Restrepo

Anyelin Mendez Salinas

Aubree Cale

Emanuel Sanchez Lopez

Julian Montoya Ramirez

Nella Puccetti

Elyzabeth Perry

Safiya Tulqinova

2. Students that know 100 sílabas en Español (Dual Language Classrooms)

Bryan Cruz

Kenia Rodrgieuz

Ulises Sandoval

Ailani Garcia

Nahomi Gonzalez

Claudia Melina Lopez

Amaciel Lopez

Ayden Lara-Salinas

Isabela Padilla

Nicolas Restrepo

Irving Lopez

Samantha Alvarado



*First Grade Awards*

ST Math Ninjas

Omar Carrillo

Kenia Garcia

Amayrani Merino

Andrea Rubio

Lenyelli Villamizar

Connor Stanley

Evelyn Huetson

Haziel Rendon Arroyo

Ceirish Ramos Bugay

Guadelupe Avila Medina

Katrina Mora Hernandez

Coral Luna Venegas

Laila Calderon

Jayden Ramirez

Vanessa Garcia Padilla

Evelyn Maldonado Lopez

Iker Catana Mejia

ST Math Masters

Liam Cosme Castillo

Gael Hernandez Luis

Genesis Jimenez Martinez

Gent Krasniqi

Miles Anderson

Harmony Peter

Jonathan Valdez

Mateo Golindano Valequez

Maximiliano Uribe Gomez

Miguel De Lara

Diego Cornejo Delgadillo

Jimena Mendoza Garcia

Leo Castrejon



Our Math Ninjas!

*Second Grade Awards*

Math Samurai awards are given when students complete all 2200 math puzzles for 2nd grade in ST

Math. Those students become Black Belt Math Samurais. Black Belt Samurais move to extension

puzzles where they can work to become Math Master Grand Champions. With that comes a belt

for them to keep recognizing this achievement.

ST Math Samurais

Rayyan Farooqui

Avery Vrbos

Seerat Dhillon

Romeo Grande

Prishi Mehta

Giselle Gutierrez

Masen Brewell

Dulce Marron Flores

Daniela Rios

Ariana Andrade Soto

Daleyza Lara-Salinas

Guiliana Melchor

Andres Pachon

Yaileny Fuentes

Alejandro Hernandez

Samantha Rojas

Emiliano Jimenez

Melany Celestino

Isabella Coronado

Math Superhero: (this child has completed all 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grade puzzles)

Dylan Medina

Manuel Wah

Jedi Knight

Manuel Wah

Grand Champions (all 3600 math puzzles)

Mateo Soto

Emmett Theisen



Kunli Shikhun

Ben Gernard

Blythe Ramos

Adrian Sanchez

Vivian Pontecorvo

*Citizenship Awards*

Each month, we focus on a different D33 Core Value - Orderly Transitions, Readiness to Learn,

Respect for Others, Positive Interactions, and Responsibility - Teachers and students practice what

each value looks like, sounds like, and feels like at Wegner School. Each month, teachers choose

three to four children per grade level to receive a Golden Eagle Award based on their adherence to

the month's Core Value. We are so proud of our Golden Eagle Winners! During the 2nd trimester, we

focused on Responsibility, Readiness to Learn, and Positive Interactions.

Kindergarten:

Ariana Gonzalez Paniagua (KP)

Julian Montoya-Ramirez (KB)

Iliana Montoya (KC)

Abraham Cruz Lira (KM)

Rylee Morano

Hana Sultani

Ulises Sandoval

Amaciel Lopez

Lawe Omar

Emanuel Sanchez Lopez

Bryan Cruz Meza

Eliza Solis

Nicolas Restrepo Candia

First:

Evelyn Huetson- 1R

Ceirish Ramos Bugay- 1S

Omar Carrillo- 1F

Mateo Golindano Valazquez- 1N

Annalee Beltran Duran

Jayden Ramirez

Jayden Ramireez



Meilani Perez Quiroz

Andrea Rubio

Bladimir Ramos

Jesus Hernandez

Layan Elamin

Guadalupe Avila Medina

Second:

Avery Vrbos

Peyton Strauch

Brianna Diaz

Liam Eslava

Melany Escalante Salinas

Maya Trepanier

Seerat Mahna

Ivanna Quiroga

Alejandro Hernandez

Milo Balgeman

Ashly Rubi Castro

Dulce Marron Flores

Jesus Hernandez

Third:

Martha Suarez - 3G

Jayden Antonio- 3H

Soleil Aiyar - 3P

Dayanara Hernandez

Abigail Reyes

Yatzari Trujillo Urquiza

Danny Garcia- Diaz

Andrea Olivares

Cesar Barragan

Fourth:

Cristian Perez Correa- 4E

Abril Gonzalez

Josiel Catana

Joseph Cordon

Lizbeidy Barragan Garcia

Asma Sultani

Haylie Jimenez

Nissi Sanchez Guevara

Hender Uribe Gomez

Fifth:

Josue Rojas Candia- 5B

Cherry Tuiza

Alexa Barragan Carrera



Areli Garcia Hernandez

Wendy Gutierrez

Yamileydi Antonio Hernandez

Leslie Lopez Lara

Rafael Benitez Henriquez

Jesus Calderon

William Dominguez

3rd Golden Eagles 4th Golden Eagles

Attendance

Regular school attendance fosters a classroom community between teachers and children.

Students who attend school are more likely to succeed academically as they can gain background

knowledge from discussions while learning in school. Attending school also provides time for

social interactions with peers. During the first trimester, we awarded the following children who

attended school every day.

Perfect Attendance All Year:

Nella Puccetti

Samantha Gonzalez Bucio

Stone Newsome-Strocchia

Coral Luna Venegas

Third Trimester

Omar, Lawe I

Saldivar Larumbe JR, Benjamin

Puccetti, Nella Constance

Morano, Rylee Madison

Gasanov, Elvin



Klomoo, Felix Asylum

Barcham, Peyton Ann

Cruz Lira, Abraham

Alvarado, Samantha

Gonzalez Bucio, Samantha

Shikhun, Kunli

Balgeman, Milo Donald

Ramos, Blythe Reese Malimban

Wah, Manuel Yagil

Mehta, Prishi

Ali, Khalil Riyaz-Abdullah

Mahna, Seerat Kaur

Grande, Romeo

Vrbos, Avery Rose

Anderson, Miles J

Newsome-Strocchia, Stone Austin

Luna Venegas, Coral

De Diego Morazan, Kenny Jain

Mora Hernandez, Katrina

Rojas Barajas, Samantha

Soto, Mateo

Mudir, Mudaser Bakhet

Schacht, Brooklyn Christine

Saldivar Larumbe, Sarahi

Hernandez Moreno, Joel Andres

Jaimes Arce, Christopher

Tuiza, Aung Chit

Montas Santana, Marilexys Edith

Veliz Bustos, Audo Johan

Luna-Venegas, Brandon

Avila, Lindsay

Sandoval, Orlando

Trujillo Urquiza, Yatzari

Gutierrez Ramirez, Raymundo

Franco Sanchez, Sandra

Anderson, Emery Grace

Soto, Victoria

Balgeman, Calvin John

Marin, Abraham

Trujillo, Kayden Robert

Cortes, Belinda Brittany

Stanley, Leighton Carolina

Diaz, Danny

Dominguez, William

Del Angel, Said

Garcia Hernandez, Areli

Luis Catana, Brayan Uriel

Rojas Candia, Josue



Sindt, Zachary Christopher

Walsh, Joseph Pace

Alkadi, Layan Mahmoud

Trujillo Urquiza, Yazmin



Brittany Smith
Brittany is using Smore to create beautiful newsletters




